RESOLUTION No. 2019-

RELATIVE TO HONORING ZAJAC FUNERAL HOME

BY:

Council Chairman Andrew Touma Council Member William Kennedy Council Member Ezra P. Scott, Jr. Council Member Kenny Tompkins Council Member Christopher Voccio

WHEREAS, Henry J Zajac graduated mortuary school in 1940. He gained his license seven years later in 1947 after returning from WWII; and

WHEREAS, Henry J Zajac, along with his wife Stephania built and founded Zajac Funeral Home Inc. in 1949; and

WHEREAS, He owned and operated the business solely until 1977 when son Henry E Zajac became a licensed Funeral Director. The first funeral held was March 4, 1949. Henry E Zajac joined the family business working side by side with his father until 2004, when Henry J passed away; and

WHEREAS, Henry E Zajac and his wife Barbara took over operations until his sudden passing in 2009 at which time his twin sons Frank L & Matthew T Zajac took over the duties of the business; and

WHEREAS, For the last 70 years, the Zajac family has proudly lived up-to their motto of "Our Family Helping Your Family" with a strong emphasis on personal service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this City Council does herby honor Zajac Funeral Home for serving the residents of Niagara Falls and surrounding areas for over 70 years in business.

Kennedy Scott Tompkins voccio Tounia	Kennedy	Scott	Tompkins	Voccio	Touma
--------------------------------------	---------	-------	----------	--------	-------